Campionato Regionale Libero G-E-A - GIOVANISSIMI A (F)

WORLD
ANGUILLARA - 03/05/2025 SRR
Free Skating Ladies Tots
FINAL RESULT
Pl. Name Club Nation Points SP LP
1 A SAMMARCO LINDA 3692 SPORT ACADEMY ITA 22.09 1
2 | PARISI SOFIA 4274 ASD UNIVERSO DANZA ITA 20.08 2
3 < MASONE AMBRA LUDOVICA 4039 PERLA SPORT ITA 17.71 3
4 | CURALA ANDREEA 4274 ASD UNIVERSO DANZA ITA 12.70 4
5 | CIANI GAIA 3713 ROMAN S.CITY AR.L. ITA 6.99 5
6 | CARAVA' MAYLA 3713 ROMAN S.CITY AR.L. ITA 3.81 6
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Campionato Regionale Libero G-E-A - GIOVANISSIMI A (F)

ANGUILLARA - 03/05/2025

Pl. Name

SAMMARCO LINDA

PARISI SOFIA
MASONE AMBRA LUDOVICA

CIANI GAIA
CARAVA' MAYLA

Event Manager
Data Operator
Controller
Judge 1

Judge 3

04/05/2025

1
2
3
4 | CURALA ANDREEA
5
6

LAZ
LAZ

Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

CASALE GIOVANNA
EVANGELISTI GIANMARCO
SONNINO MONIA

TERZO ANTONELLA
PRATESI LUIGI

RESULTS DETAILS

Club

3692 SPORT ACADEMY

4274 ASD UNIVERSO DANZA
4039 PERLA SPORT

4274 ASD UNIVERSO DANZA
3713 ROMAN S.CITY AR.L.
3713 ROMAN S.CITY AR.L.

Specialist
Assistant
Referee
Judge 2

LAZ
LAZ
LAZ
LAZ

Nation TES PCS

ITA 13.63  8.46
ITA 13.08 | 7.00
ITA 12.45  5.26
ITA 9.43| 3.27
ITA 5.65 2.34
ITA 3.14| 1.67

DE MARCHI FEDERICA
SONNINO MONIA
TERZO ANTONELLA
IMPERIO VERDIANA
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DED

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-1.0
-1.0

Total

22.09
20.08
17.71
12.70
6.99
3.81

13:12:20




Campionato Regionale Libero G-E-A - GIOVANISSIMI A (F) @

D
ANGUILLARA - 03/05/2025 SKATE

Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank  Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
1 SAMMARCO LINDA ITA score  score (factored) Deductions score
13.63 8.46 0.00 22.09
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1  J2 J3 Scores of
- Value Panel
1 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 000 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 -0.03 0 -1 0 0.93
2 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0.80
3 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0.60
4 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
5 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0.90
6 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 000 0 0 0 0.90
7 ComboJump 1Lz Lutz 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 000 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0.86
8 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0.60
9 Spin u Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 0.50
10 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 2.30
11 Spin u Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 0.50
12 Jump 1Lz Lutz 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0.90
13 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
13.66 13.63
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 325 325 200 2.83
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 325 3.00 1.75 2.67
Performance/Execution 0.8 300 275 1.75 2.50
Choreography/Composition 0.8 325 275 1.75 2.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.46
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, ' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager LAZ CASALE GIOVANNA JUDGES PANEL |
Referee LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Twl Judge 1 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Specialist LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA Judge 2 LAZ IMPERIO VERDIANA
Data Operator LAZ EVANGELISTI GIANMARCO Judge 3 LAZ PRATESI LUIGI
Assistant LAZ SONNINO MONIA
Controller LAZ SONNINO MONIA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
2 PARISI SOFIA ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
13.08 7.00 0.00 20.08
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE M  J2 J3 Panel
1 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 -0.07 0 -1 -1 0.89
1Lo Loop 0.96 003 0 -1 0 0.93
Spin u Upright Spin 0.50 -0.03 0 -1 0 0.47
ComboJump 1Lz Lutz 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 003 -1 0 0.93
1S Salchow 0.61 0.00 0 0 0.61
4 Spin u Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 0.50
5 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 027 -3 -2 -2 0.63
6 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 017 2 2 -1 0.63
7 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 -0.20 0 0 -2 2.10
8 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0.90
9 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0.60
10 Jump 1Lz Lutz 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0.90
11 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0.60
12 Spin u Upright Spin 0.50 -0.03 0 -1 0 0.47
13 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
13.91 13.08
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 275 250 1.75 2.33
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 250 275 125 217
Performance/Execution 0.8 275 225 1.50 217
Choreography/Composition 0.8 225 225 1.75 2.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.00
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager LAZ CASALE GIOVANNA JUDGES PANEL |
Referee LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
TECHRICARERNER Judge 1 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Specialist LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA Judge 2 LAZ IMPERIO VERDIANA
Data Operator LAZ EVANGELISTI GIANMARCO Judge 3 LAZ  PRATESILUIGI
Assistant LAZ SONNINO MONIA
Controller LAZ SONNINO MONIA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
3 MASONE AMBRA LUDOVICA ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
12.45 5.26 0.00 17.71
# Executed Element "g Base QOE M  J2 J3 Scores of
- Value Panel
Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0.60
Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
ComboJump 1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 003 0 0 -1 0.83
1T Toeloop 0.61 -0.03 0 -1 0 0.58
Spin U Upright Spin 0.50 010 -1 -1 -1 0.40
ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 003 0 -1 0 0.93
6 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0.60
7 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0.80
8 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0.90
9 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0.60
10 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 020 -1 0 -1 210
11 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0.80
12 Spin u Upright Spin 0.50 -0.07 1 0 -1 043
13 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
12.91 12.45
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 175 225 125 1.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 150 250 1.25 1.75
Performance/Execution 0.8 175 175 1.00 1.50
Choreography/Composition 0.8 1.75 2.00 1.00 1.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.26
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager LAZ CASALE GIOVANNA JUDGES PANEL |
Referee LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
TECHRICARERNER Judge 1 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Specialist LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA Judge 2 LAZ IMPERIO VERDIANA
Data Operator LAZ EVANGELISTI GIANMARCO Judge 3 LAZ  PRATESILUIGI
Assistant LAZ SONNINO MONIA
Controller LAZ SONNINO MONIA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
4 CURALA ANDREEA ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
9.43 3.27 0.00 12.70
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2  J3 Panel
Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0.60
2 ComboJump 18 Salchow 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0.61
1T Toeloop 0.61 -0.03 0 -1 0 0.58
1Lo Loop 0.96 010 -1 -1 -1 0.86
Spin U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.03 0 -1 0 0.47
Jump 1F Flip 0.80 007 0 -1 -1 0.73
ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 -0.03 0 0 -1 0.93
1T Toeloop 0.61 -0.03 0 0 -1 0.58
1Th< Thoren 0.67 030 -1 -3 -3 0.37
6 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.07 -1 0 -1 0.53
7 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
8 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 080 -3 -3 -2 1.00
9 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 -0.03 0 -1 0 0.87
10 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 007 -1 -1 0 0.73
11 Jump 1Th < Thoren 0.63 033 -2 -3 -3 0.30
12 Spin u Upright Spin 0.50 023 -2 -2 -3 0.27
11.55 9.43
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 125 175 0.75 1.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 1.00 1.50 0.50 1.00
Performance/Execution 0.8 125 1.00 0.50 0.92
Choreography/Composition 0.8 1.00 1.25 0.50 0.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 3.27
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager LAZ CASALE GIOVANNA JUDGES PANEL |
Referee LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
b (L Judge 1 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Specialist LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA Judge 2 LAZ IMPERIO VERDIANA
Data Operator LAZ EVANGELISTI GIANMARCO Judge 3 LAZ PRATESI LUIGI
Assistant LAZ SONNINO MONIA
Controller LAZ SONNINO MONIA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
5 CIANI GAIA ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
5.65 2.34 -1.00 6.99
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE M  J2 J3 Panel
Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 017 -2 -2 -1 0.43
2 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 033 -3 -2 -3 0.53
1T Toeloop 0.61 027 -3 -2 -3 0.34
1Lo Loop 0.96 033 -3 -2 -3 0.63
3 Jump 1w Waltz Jump 0.40 013 -2 -2 0 0.27
4 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
5 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 040 -3 -3 -3 0.50
6 Jump 1Th<<  Thoren 0.45 040 -3 -3 -3 0.05
7 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 030 -3 -3 -3 0.30
8 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 040 -3 -3 -3 0.40
9 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
10 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 040 -3 3 -3 0.50
11 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 027 -2 -3 -3 0.33
12 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
13 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 09 -3 -3 -3 0.90
14 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 033 3 -3 2 0.47
15 Spin NLUpr 0.00* 3003 -3
10.28 5.65
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 1.00 125 0.75 1.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 0.75 1.00 0.25 0.67
Performance/Execution 0.8 1.00 075 0.25 0.67
Choreography/Composition 0.8 0.75 0.50 0.50 0.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 2.34
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager LAZ CASALE GIOVANNA JUDGES PANEL |
Referee LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
TECHRICARERNER Judge 1 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Specialist LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA Judge 2 LAZ IMPERIO VERDIANA
Data Operator LAZ EVANGELISTI GIANMARCO Judge 3 LAZ  PRATESILUIGI
Assistant LAZ SONNINO MONIA
Controller LAZ SONNINO MONIA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
6 CARAVA' MAYLA ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
3.14 1.67 -1.00 3.81
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE M  J2 J3 Panel
Jump W Waltz Jump 0.40 013 2 A -1 0.27
2 ComboJump 1Th << Thoren 0.48 033 -3 -2 -3 0.15
18 Salchow 0.61 023 -2 -2 -3 0.38
1T Toeloop 0.61 028 2 -2 -3 0.38
Jump 1F << Flip 0.40 -0.40 0.00
ComboJump 1Th<<  Thoren 0.48 040 -3 -3 -3 0.08
1F << Flip 043 040 -3 -3 -3 0.03
1Th<<  Thoren 0.48 040 -3 -3 -3 0.08
5 Jump 1S Salchow 0.60 030 -3 -3 -3 0.30
6 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
7 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 023 -3 -2 -2 0.37
8 Jump 1Lo <<< 0.00 0.00
9 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
10 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 090 -3 -3 -3 0.90
11 Spin U Upright Spin 0.50 030 -3 -3 -3 0.20
7.39 314
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 0.75 1.00 0.50 0.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 050 0.75 025 0.50
Performance/Execution 0.8 050 0.50 0.25 0.42
Choreography/Composition 0.8 050 050 0.25 042
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.67
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!" Lutz No Edge

Event Manager LAZ CASALE GIOVANNA JUDGES PANEL |
Referee LAZ  TERZO ANTONELLA
b (I L Judge 1 LAZ  TERZO ANTONELLA
Specialist LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA Judge 2 LAZ IMPERIO VERDIANA
Data Operator LAZ EVANGELISTI GIANMARCO Judge 3 LAZ  PRATESILUIGI
Assistant LAZ SONNINO MONIA
Controller LAZ SONNINO MONIA
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